504561881 09/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4608592

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
HIROYUKI TOGAWA			09/08/2017		
MASAKAZU SUGIYAM	۹		09/13/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	STANI	EY ELECTRIC CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	2-9-13	NAKAMEGURO			
City:	MEGU	RO-KU, TOKYO			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	153-86	153-8636			
Name:	THE U	THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO			
Street Address:	3-1 HC	3-1 HONGO 7-CHOME			
City:	BUNK	BUNKYO-KU, TOKYO			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	113-86	54			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	G Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	7		
		15561028	-		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17396
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMIT KULKARNI
SIGNATURE:	/ak/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 2			
source=17396_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif			
source=17396_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif			

Combined Declaration and Assignment					
Title of Invention	SEMICOND METHOD FO	UCTOR LIGHT-EMITT DR SAME	ING ELEMENT, A	ND MANUFACTU	IRING
As the below	v named inventor, I he	ereby declare that:			
This declara		attached application,	or		
	[] Unit	ed States application per file			
The above-i	dentified application v	vas made or authorize	ed to be made b	y me.	
I believe tha application.	t I am the original inv	entor or an original jo	nt inventor of a	claimed invention	in the
address at _ business ad nominees, H and in and t including all under or put intellectual p I authorize s as the applie	tion of value received 2-9-13 Nakameguro, dress at <u>3-1 Hongo 7</u> ereinafter referred to o all applications for p divisions, reissues, c suant to any and all i property, including rigi add Assignee to file a cant, and I request an said Assignee.	Meguro-ku, Tokyo 15 -chome, Bunkyo-ku, as "Assignee", my er batent and patents for ontinuations, substitu nternational agreeme hts of priority, resultin nd prosecute an appl	<u>3-8636, Japan,</u> <u>Tokyo 113-8654</u> tire right, title ar said invention, i tions and extens nts, treaties or la g from the filing cation or applica	The University of L Japan its succe ad interest in and in all countries of sions thereof and aws relating to the of any of said app ations for patent f	<u>Tokyo</u> , having a ssors, assigns or to said invention, the world, all rights arising protection of blications.
testify in any applications	on request and witho te to said Assignee or r legal proceeding, sig , make all rightful oat obtain and enforce p	its representatives al gn all lawful papers, e ns and declarations. a	I facts known to xecute all divisio and generally do	me respecting sa mal, continuing, r eventhing possil	lid Invention and elssue, or other his to aid said
l hereby ack 18 U.S.C. 1	nowledge that any wi 001 by fine or impriso	llful false statement n nment of not more th	nade in this decl an five (5) years	aration is punisha , or both.	ble under
		LEGAL NAME O	F INVENTOR		
Hiroy	ruki TOGAWA	Hiroyuki	Jogana	September	8th, 2017

Holtz, Holtz, Goodman & Chick PC 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10001-7708 Tel. (212) 319-4900 Fax. (212) 319-5101

PATENT REEL: 043675 FRAME: 0265

Combined Declaration and Assignment			
Title of Invention		IDUCTOR LIGHT-EMITTING ELEME FOR SAME	NT, AND MANUFACTURING
As the below	v named inventor, I he	ereby declare that:	
This declare	ition [×] The	attached application, or	
io anocio i	[]. Unite	ed States application or PCT interr er filed on	national application
The above-i	dentified application w	as made or authorized to be made	e by me.
I believe that application.	t I am the original inve	entor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the
business at nominees, h and in and t including all under or put intellectual p I authorize s as the applie	<u>2-9-13 Nakameguro, r</u> dress at <u>3-1 Hongo 7</u> hereinafter referred to a o all applications for pa divisions, reissues, co suant to any and all in property, including righ said Assignee to file ar cant, and I request any	<u>-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-86</u> as "Assignee", my entire right, title atent and patents for said inventio pontinuations, substitutions and exten- iternational agreements, treaties o its of priority, resulting from the fille and prosecute an application or app	In, <u>The University of Tokyo</u> , having a <u>554</u> , <u>Japan</u> its successors, assigns or and interest in and to said invention, n, in all countries of the world, ensions thereof and all rights arising to be a subtraction to the top of the subtraction.
I agree that communicat testify in any applications Assignee to I hereby ack	on request and withou te to said Assignee or / legal proceeding, sig , make all rightful oath obtain and enforce pr	It further consideration, but at the its representatives all facts known in all lawful papers, execute all div is and declarations, and generally oper patent protection for said inve ifful false statement made in this d	expense of said Assignee, I will to me respecting said invention and isional, continuing, reissue, or other do everything possible to aid said ention in all countries.
10.0.0.0.1	out by tine or imprisor	iment of not more than five (5) yea	ars, or both.
		LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	2
Masak	azu SUGIYAMA	Masakaga Sugiya	-n Sop. 13. 2017
	r (printed name)	1 00	

Holtz, Holtz, Goodman & Chick PC 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10001-7708 Tel. (212) 319-4900 Fax. (212) 319-5101

RECORDED: 09/22/2017